 – multilayer ceramic leaded capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.52
HOW TO ORDER
Military Type Designation: Styles CKR04, CKR05, CKR06, CKR08
Dash Number Option: MIL-PRF-39014/01 (Appropriate Dash Number)
CKR05 BX K (V)104 S
Style
	CK =	General purpose,
ceramic dielectric,
fixed capacitors
	 R	=	Established
Reliability Parts
	05	=	Remaining two
numbers identify
shape and
dimension
Voltage-
Temperature Limits
First letter identifies
temperature range.
B = -55ºC to +125ºC
Second letter identifies
voltage-temperature coefficient.
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Standoff
Option
To order standoff
option, place “V” at
the end of the part
number.
Example:
CKR05BX104KSV
Capacitance
First two digits are the significant
figures of capacitance. Third digit
indicates the additional number
of zeros. For example, order
100,000 pF as 104. (For values
below 10pF use “R” in place of
decimal point, e.g., 1R4 =
1.4pF.)
Military
Failure Rate
M = 1% per 1000 hours
P = 0.1% per 1000 hours
R = 0.01% per 1000 hours
S = 0.001% per 1000 hours
Note:
KYOCERA AVX reserves the right to
substitute
a lower failure rate part per MIL-
PRF-39014. Substitutability for
failure rate levels shall be as follows:
Not RoHS Compliant
Capacitance Change
with Reference to 25°C
Second
Letter
No
Voltage
Rated
Voltage
X +15, -15% +15, -25%
Failure Rate Level Will Replace
Failure Rate Level
S (STD) (X-ray) R, P, M, L
R (STD) (No X-ray) P, M, L
P M,L
M L
PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS
Packaging: 100 Pcs/bag; Radial Tape and Reel Packaging